

Title Appeal -166 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005481-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04
Dated 15.05.2025

Appellant and respondent no 1 file their respective hazira.

None appears on behalf of the respondent no 2 and 3.

Accordingly, the instant appeal will be heard on ex-parte against respondent no 2 and 3.

Call for LCR.

Fix **30-07-2025** for LCR.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah