

Title Appeal- 166/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005481-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 05
Dated 30.07.2025

Parties file their respective hazira.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

One letter being memo no 134 dated 17-06-25 has been received from Ld. 1st Court, Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Howrah regarding LCR, where from it appears that LCR has already been sent and tagged with the TA- 167/ 2024. Let it be kept with the rceord.

Fix **10-09-2025** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah