

Title Appeal No. 166 of 2024
CNR NO. WBHW01 005481 2024
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 06 dated 10.09.2025.

Learned Advocate on behalf of both sides are present.

It appears from the submission of both sides that the Title Appeal No. 167 of 2024 and the instant appeal were filed out of a common judgement of two Title Suits which were heard analogously.

Accordingly, the Title Appeal No. 167 of 2024 and the instant appeal will be taken up for hearing analogously on the next date.

Fix 09.12.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.